OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	5 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
C/2/6	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent at. 1032	211800 documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)n
Sud-Chemie AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)n  Name: Rockwood Additives Ltd.  Street Address: Moorfield Road
Execution Date: December 30, 2005	Street Address: Moorfield Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: Moorfield Road  Widnes, WA8 3AA  Country: United Kingdom  Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Ves No
3. Nature of conveyance	्र ३ है।
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other:	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
	5,637,552 issued June 10, 1997
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
Customer No.: 35690	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
Eric B. Meyertons	
Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 398	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Austin, Texas 78767-0398	8. Deposit Account No.: 50-1505/5628-22301/EBM
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    04/05/2006 LMUELLER 00000020 501505 5637552	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:2	

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0348

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR:

Süd-Chemie AG

Lenbachplatz 6 80333 München

Germany

ASSIGNEE:

Rockwood Additives Ltd.

Moorfield Rd Widnes, WA8 3AA United Kingdom

The above named assignor hereby assigns and transfers with all title and interest, including reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions, the following patents / patent applications:

European Patent No. 0 672 088 with national parts in:

Germany

(594 08 693.0)

Belgium

(0 672 088)

France

(0 672 088)

Great Britain

(0 672 088)

Spain

(ES 2137377 T3)

European Patent No. 0 919 396 with national parts in

Germany

(598 03 712.8)

Belgium

(0 919 396)

France

(0 919 396)

Great Britain

(0 919 396)

Spain

(ES 2175590 T3)

U.S. Patent No. 5,637,552

U.S. Patent No. 6,277,490

German Patent Application "Streichfarbe für Papier und mit dieser hergestelltes Durchschreibepapier" filed on 29 December 2005 (no number available yet)

to the above named assignee.

The assignee accepts herewith the assignment of the said patents.

**ASSIGNOR** 

ASSIGNEE

Place, Date

Munich Place, Date

Signature

Signature

Signature

PATENT

REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0349

**RECORDED: 04/03/2006**